
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Halifax Atlantic: Anthony Rosborough (GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 77,452.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 23,052.90 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00 
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising              0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 
Halifax Atlantic: Michele Raymond (NDP) 

Official Agent: Wesley White 
Date Filed: August 14, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 77,452.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 23,052.90 
 
          
          
          
          
          
          
          
          
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
          

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses 
Eligible for 

Reimbursement  
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 6,725.00  

 
$ 5,945.86  

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
17,550.60

 
15,750.60

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
            14,494.86 

 
            14,494.86 

 
Travel 

 
1,152.45

 
1,152.45

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
2,463.79

 
2,463.79

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 42,386.70

 
$ 39,807.56

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 42,386.70

 
$ 39,807.56



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Halifax Atlantic: Brian Phillips (PC) 
Official Agent: Eric Caines 

Date Filed: August 17, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 77,452.70 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 23,052.90 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 1,121.16

 
$ 1,557.22

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
400.00

 
400.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             21,559.16

 
             21,559.16

 
Travel 

 
232.68

 
174.91

 
Campaign Functions 

 
1,017.55

 
300.27

 
Other 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 24,330.55

 
$ 23,991.56

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 24,330.55

 
$ 23,991.56



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Halifax Atlantic: Jim Hoskins (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Denise Hoskins 
Date Filed: August 17, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 77,452.70 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 23,052.90 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 2,670.11

 
$ 2,670.11

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
684.16

 
684.16

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
             17,486.42

 
             17,486.42

 
Travel 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
40.49

 
40.49

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 20,881.18

 
$ 20,881.18

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 20,881.18

 
$ 20,881.18


